G a s  a n d  Fl a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
1245 Butler Road
League City, Texas 77573
409-927-2980     409-927-4180 (fax)

XP installations (may require GDS-IR or GDS-IR2 sensors)
Warranty 2 years from date of purchase on electronics
GDS-58BX Order Guide
GDS-58BX-A/B-C/D-E/F-G-H [SS]...
“A” INLET FILTER1
0 = None
1 = Non-metallic particulate filter
2 = Stainless steel coalescing filter
3 = Pyrex clear coalescing filter
“B”  CHANNEL 1 SENSOR TYPE 2
See GDS Corp Product Configurator for
full list of sensor types
“C” CH1 DETECTION RANGE 2
See GDS Corp Product Configurator for
full list of sensor range options
“D” CHANNEL 2 SENSOR TYPE 2
See GDS Corp Product Configurator for
full list of sensor types
“E” CH2 DETECTION RANGE 2
See GDS Corp Product Configurator for
full list of sensor range options
“F” OUTPUT 3
1 = 4-20mA with Flow Fault option
2 = Adds single 5A Relay and MODBUS
RS-485 serial port
“G” MOUNTING PLATE/ENCLOSURE
0 = None
1 = 21” x 21” stainless steel plate
2 = 24” x 24” non-metallic enclosure4
3 = 24” x 24” stainless steel enclosure
“H” SAMPLE PROBE
0 = No duct mount sample
1 = 10” duct mount sample probe
2 = 16” duct mount sample probe
3 = 20” duct mount sample probe
4 = 24” duct mount sample probe
[SS] = Stainless steel housings
[TAG] = Stainless steel tag
[HTR] = Enclosure heater
[AC] = External 25W AC power supply
[FIL] = Particulate filter + 50ft tubing
[FLT] = Float probe
[SCR] = End-of-line stainless steel screen
NOTES
Note 1: Inlet sample should be clean and dry. Inlet
filters are designed primarily to remove particulate;
DO NOT depend on coalescing filter to remove
excess moisture in sample flow. Sample draw end-
of-line float valve is recommended when sampling
in area where liquid may be present.
Note 2: Contact GDS Corp for specific applications
regarding sensor and sensor range selection.
Note 3: Analog and MODBUS outputs driven to
FAULT level if sensor fault or sample flow fault is
detected.
Note 4: Independent AC-powered enclosure heater
is available as an option with 24” x 24” non-metallic
enclosure and is recommended in outdoor applica-
tions in cold climates.
P/N 1200-1168-001
SENSOR TYPES (Contact GDS Corp for complete list)
10 Oxygen (0-25%) 0°C to +40°C 50 SmartIR, 0-100% LEL CH4 0°C to +40°C
11 Carbon Monoxide 0°C to +40°C 51 SmartIR, 0-100% LEL Propane 0°C to +40°C
14 Hydrogen 0°C to +40°C 52 SmartIR, 0-100% v/v 0°C to +40°C
15 Hydrogen Sulfide 0°C to +40°C 53 SmartIR, Carbon Dioxide (Lo) 0°C to +40°C
16 Hydrogen Cyanide 0°C to +40°C 54 SmartIR, Carbon Dioxide (Hi) 0°C to +40°C
19 Sulfur Dioxide 0°C to +40°C 61 PID, 10.6eV, low range 0°C to +40°C
24 Silane 0°C to +40°C 62 PID, 10.6eV, high range 0°C to +40°C
27 Hydrazine 0°C to +40°C 63 PID, 10.0eV, low range 0°C to +40°C
28 Nitric Oxide 0°C to +40°C 64 PID, 11.7eV, low range 0°C to +40°C
29 Nitrogen Dioxide 0°C to +40°C 1xx GDS-IR family (LEL) 0°C to +55°C
2xx GDS-IR2 family 0°C to +55°C
4xx GDS-IR2 family 0°C to +55°C